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KEY PROCUREMENT & LONG LEAD ITEM
ORDER DATES

CONTRACTOR MOBILISATION

Full Site Mobilisation

Condition Surveys - Adjoining Properties

CONSTRUCTION RIBA STAGE 5 DESIGN

RIBA Design Stage 5

Develop Soft Landings & After-care Strategy

EARLY WORKS

Submit Early Works Package

Early Works Package Sign Off

Early Works Mobilisation

Commence Early Works

Enabling Works

Erect Site Hoarding Fence

Erect Site Safety, Information & Mandatory
Signage

Establish Initial Temporary Site
Accommodation,Welfare Units and
Biometric Turnstile

Site clearance/ service ID

Haul route establishment

Tree removal

Ground remediation to Building Footprint

Remedials to boundary walls

CONSTRUCTION PHASE

Commence Construction Works

SITE ESTABLISHMENT

Secure Site, Erect Signage

Erect Site Hoarding Fence

Erect Site Safety, Information & Mandatory
Signage

Site Accommodation & Welfare Facilities

Establish Initial Temporary Site
Accommodation & Welfare Unit

Primary Site Accommodation & Welfare
Facilities 

Temporary Electricity and Water Supplies

Temporary Foul Drainage Connections

MS IT Connection To Site Accommodation

Form Temporary Site Roadways,
Walkways & Hard-standings

Site clearance/ service ID

Haul route establishment

Install Visitor & Staff Car Park Drainage
and Asphalt Base Course

SUBSTRUCTURE

Piling

Piling mat preparation

CFA Piling 

Foundations & Ground Concrete Slab

Grids A-E/1-9 Accommodation block Pile
cropping/ Foundation pads and beams

Grids A-E/9-27 Workshop/ Garage Pile
cropping/ Foundation pads and beams  

Ground floor prep & RC works

Crane Service Pits into Position

Installation of Vehicle Pits including
Associated Ventilation Systems

Final Concrete Pour to Garage Slab

Drainage

REDFERN ROAD - SW outfall connection
Redfern Rd - Ext to S14

Deep SW drainage & attenuation tank 1 to
fleet car parking area - S14 - S11

Perimeter building SW drainage S7-S5 &
Internal connections

Perimeter building drainage SW drainage
S1-S4 & internal connections

Perimeter FW drainage F1-F6 inc
interceptor

KINGS ROAD - SW/ FW connections to
Kings Rd to site connections

Attenuation tank 2 and PI to SW
connections

STRUCTURAL FRAME

Steel Frame, PCC Slab & Stairs
Installation

Grids A-E/1-9  incl. Line. Levelling & Grout
Base

Grids A-E/9-27  incl. Line. Levelling &
Grout Base

PCC Slab and Stairs  inc. Progressive
collapse and grouting

ROOF & ENVELOPE

External Brick & Blockwork

Grids A-E/1-9  (Accommodation) External
Brick Cavity walls

Grids A-E/1-9   (Accommodation) Internal
Block Cavity Walls 

Grids A-E/9-27  (Garage / Workshop)
External Block Cavity walls

Grids A-E/9-27  (Garage / Workshop)
Internal Block Cavity walls

Roof Installation

Erect Roof Edge Protection Netting and
Access

Grids A-E/1-9  (Accommodation) Metal
Roof Cladding

Grids A-E/9-27  (Garage / Workshop)
Metal Roof Cladding

Roof Light Installation

Wall Cladding System

Accommodation Block Insulated Wall
Cladding System and Flashing

West Elevation

South Elevation

North Elevation 

Garage / Workshop Block Insulated Wall
Cladding System and Flashing

West Elevation 

South Elevation 

North Elevation

East Elevation

Doors / Windows / Louvres

Glazed Windows and Doors

Install Rain Water Down Pipes

External Roller Shutter Doors

Louvres to External Walls

Louvred Doors

Envelope Complete

BUILDING WATER TIGHT

Accommodation Progressive Water
Tightness

Garage / Workshop Progressive Water
Tightness

Accommodation Fully Water Tight

Garage / Workshop Fully Water Tight

INTERNAL FIT OUT WORKS

ACCOMMODATION BLOCK  -  GROUND
FLOOR

BWICS- marking out SVP's,services

Erect Block work Walls 

Above ground drainage

1st fix ductwork installation

1st fix piped services DHCWS & LTHW

1st fix Electrical containment

Paint Fairfaced Block Walls

Plaster Block Walls 
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14w 4d

12w 3d
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1w 3d
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25/10/2021

25/10/2021 *
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25/10/2021

25/10/2021

24/09/2021

24/09/2021 *

24/09/2021

01/10/2021

25/10/2021 *
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03/01/2022
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06/01/2022
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06/12/2021

06/12/2021

13/12/2021

15/12/2021

13/12/2021

15/12/2021

15/12/2021

20/12/2021

24/12/2021

24/12/2021

03/01/2022

26/01/2022

26/01/2022

31/01/2022

14/03/2022

13/12/2021

13/12/2021

20/12/2021

10/01/2022

17/01/2022

24/01/2022

31/01/2022

14/02/2022

14/01/2022

14/01/2022

14/01/2022

17/01/2022

26/01/2022

21/01/2022

21/01/2022

21/01/2022

11/02/2022

03/02/2022

11/02/2022

31/01/2022

31/01/2022

14/02/2022

07/02/2022

28/02/2022

31/01/2022

08/02/2022

08/02/2022

18/02/2022

04/03/2022

31/01/2022

31/01/2022

24/02/2022

10/03/2022

10/03/2022

18/02/2022

18/02/2022

10/03/2022

10/03/2022

18/03/2022

24/03/2022

07/04/2022

04/03/2022

04/03/2022

10/03/2022

10/03/2022

25/03/2022

04/03/2022

04/03/2022

04/03/2022

04/03/2022

14/03/2022

18/03/2022

18/03/2022

18/03/2022

23/03/2022

25/03/2022

08/12/2021

19/11/2021

19/11/2021

19/11/2021

27/05/2022

27/05/2022

27/05/2022

03/12/2021

24/09/2021

30/09/2021

22/10/2021

25/10/2021

03/12/2021

29/10/2021

29/10/2021

26/10/2021

02/11/2021

04/11/2021

26/10/2021

03/12/2021

03/12/2021

15/07/2022

06/12/2021

07/01/2022

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

07/01/2022

07/12/2021

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

24/12/2021

10/12/2021

14/12/2021

24/12/2021

14/03/2022

14/01/2022

21/12/2021

14/01/2022

14/03/2022

13/01/2022

21/01/2022

08/03/2022

28/01/2022

11/03/2022

14/03/2022

25/02/2022

17/12/2021

07/01/2022

14/01/2022

21/01/2022
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25/02/2022
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17/02/2022
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10/03/2022

08/03/2022

11/02/2022

25/02/2022

25/02/2022

08/03/2022

24/03/2022

18/03/2022

18/02/2022

04/03/2022

18/03/2022

24/03/2022

11/02/2022

10/03/2022

24/03/2022

24/03/2022

07/04/2022

23/03/2022

07/04/2022

07/04/2022

24/03/2022

31/03/2022

07/04/2022

25/03/2022

04/03/2022

10/03/2022

10/03/2022

25/03/2022

21/06/2022

07/06/2022

18/03/2022

30/03/2022

11/04/2022

19/04/2022

19/04/2022

04/05/2022

06/04/2022

05/04/2022
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AC 1st fix units

AC Pipework

Installation of Platform Lift

Paint Plastered Walls 

Joinery / Glazed Screens

Vinyl Sheet Soft Floor Finish

Vinyl Tile Soft Floor Finish 

Pipework Insulation

2nd & Final fix electrical - Power & lighting
-wiring incl. specialist F.A,
Access,CCTV,security

Install Suspended Ceilings 

BMS - wiring

ACCOMMODATION BLOCK  -  FIRST
FLOOR

BWICS- marking out SVP's,services

Metal Stud and First Fix Board Walls

Erect Block work Walls 

Above ground drainage

1st fix Electrical containment

1st fix ductwork installation

1st fix piped services DHCWS & LTHW

Second Fix Board Stud Walls

Paint Fair Faced Block Walls

Plaster Block Walls 

Plaster Stud Walls

AC 1st fix units

AC Pipework

Paint Plastered Walls 

Joinery / Glazed Screens

Vinyl Sheet Soft Floor Finish

Vinyl Tile Soft Floor Finish 

Pipework Insulation

2nd fix electrical - Power & lighting -wiring
incl. specialist F.A, Access,CCTV,security

Install Suspended Ceilings 

BMS - wiring

TOILET & SHOWERS BLOCKS

Ground Floor Toilet & Shower Fit Out

1st & 2nd fix H/L
mechanical/plumbing/electrical

1st fix IPS Laminate

1st fix Joinery 

Ceramic Wall tiling

Ceramic floor tiling

Install Hydro Board to W/c & Shower
Rooms 

Sanitaryware/final fix plumbing/domestics

Final Fix Joinery - Doorsets/Ironmongery

Final fix IPS

Final fix Mechanical & Electrical -
luminaries sockets,switches etc.

Final Decorations

First Floor Toilet Fit Out

1st & 2nd fix H/L
mechanical/plumbing/electrical

1st fix IPS Laminate

1st fix Joinery 

Install Hydro Board to W/c Rooms 

Ceramic Wall tiling

Laminate Flooring

Sanitaryware/final fix plumbing/domestics

Final Fix Joinery - Doorsets/Ironmongery

Final fix IPS

Final fix Mechanical & Electrical -
luminaries sockets,switches etc.

Final Decorations

STAIR CORES

Stair 01 - Ground Floor to First Floor

Stair 02 - Ground Floor to First Floor

PLANT ROOM

GARAGE / WORKSHOP BLOCK FIT OUT

PERMANENT STATUTORY UTILITIES

Installation of Permanent Services

New Substation Installation

Permanent Power Supply Available

Permanent Water Supply Available

Permanent Telecommunication Supply
Available

EXTERNAL WORKS STAGE 1   (SITE
ENTRANCE ROAD WORKS)

South East Site Areas

Works to Redfern Rd entrance

Formation prep/ capping to fleet parking
roads

Sub base to fleet parking roads and
parking bays

Tarmac base course to primary access
route - Redfern Rd

Perimeter kerbs and edgings

Switch Access into Redfern Rd entrance

North East Site Areas

Works to Kings Rd entrance

Formation prep/ capping/ sub base to
Kings Rd Access

Formation prep/ sub base to north car park

Stage 1 External Works completion

S278 Street / Roard Alterations Works 

EXTERNAL WORKS - STAGE 2
(COMPLETION OF EXTERNAL WORKS)

Fleet Parking/ Roads and Footpaths -
Phased finishing works/ channel drainage/
kerbs/ ducting/ tarmac

Kings Road access/ Roads and Footpaths -
Phased finishing works/ channel drainage/
kerbs/ ducting/ tarmac 

Full construction of main car park after site
office removal

Final surfacing to all areas

External Fencing/Furniture/Signage/Lighting
& Bollard Installation

Perimeter finishes/ topsoil

Stage 2 External Works completion

TEST COMMISSION & SOAK PERIOD

Test & Commission

Soak Period (Fire Alarm & Security
Systems)

SOFT LANDINGS & PERFECT DELIVERY

Countdown to Completion

Commissioning Summary

Handover Documentation

Customer Training

Project Handover

After-care

Other Items

PROPOSED PROJECT COMPLETION

2w

3w

1w

2w 3d

2w

3w 3d

1w

2w

6w

2w

3w

11w 3h

2w

2w

2w

4w

5w 4d

4w

4w

1w 2d

3d

3d

1w 2d

2w

3w

2w 3d

2w

2w

2w 2d

2w

5w

2w 2d

3w

11w 2d

11w 2d

2w

1w

4d

1w 1d

2w 1d

3d

2w

4d

1w

2w

1w

10w 3d

1w

1w

4d

2d

1w

1w

2w

4d

1w

1w

1w

5w 1d

5w 1d

5w

8w 1d

11w 4d

2w

2w

1w 4d

12w

9w

2w

2w

2w

1w

3w

4w

1w 5d

1w

1w

3w

9w 4d

4w

4w

4w

2w

4w

1w

4w 4d

3w 4d

1w

14w 4d

14w 3d

10w 3d

13w 3d

11w 3d

12w

6w

4w

01/04/2022

01/04/2022

06/04/2022

06/04/2022

12/04/2022

12/04/2022

20/04/2022

19/04/2022

22/04/2022

27/04/2022

29/04/2022

10/03/2022

10/03/2022

10/03/2022

18/03/2022

18/03/2022

21/03/2022

24/03/2022

24/03/2022

24/03/2022

01/04/2022

01/04/2022

01/04/2022

07/04/2022

07/04/2022

08/04/2022

19/04/2022

19/04/2022

26/04/2022

25/04/2022

26/04/2022

29/04/2022

26/04/2022

18/03/2022

18/03/2022

18/03/2022

28/03/2022

04/04/2022

08/04/2022

20/04/2022

22/04/2022

06/05/2022

20/05/2022

20/05/22

20/05/2022

06/06/2022

24/03/2022

24/03/2022

31/03/2022

07/04/2022

12/04/2022

13/04/2022

22/04/2022

29/04/2022

16/05/2022

16/05/2022

23/05/2022

06/06/2022

04/05/2022

04/05/2022

05/05/2022

22/03/2022

25/03/2022

06/05/2022

06/05/2022

09/05/2022

20/05/2022

20/05/2022

20/05/2022

13/12/2021

13/12/2021

13/12/2021

20/12/2021

10/01/2022

24/01/2022

31/01/2022

31/01/2022

14/02/2022

14/02/2022

28/02/2022

07/03/2022

14/03/2022

14/03/2022

29/04/2022

29/04/2022

13/05/2022

31/05/2022

20/06/2022

06/06/2022

04/07/2022

11/07/2022

14/06/2022

14/06/2022

11/07/2022

30/03/2022

30/03/2022

03/05/2022

07/04/2022

25/04/2022

21/04/2022

06/06/2022

20/06/2022

15/07/2022

19/04/2022

26/04/2022

12/04/2022

26/04/2022

27/04/2022

10/05/2022

26/04/2022

04/05/2022

07/06/2022

11/05/2022

23/05/2022

01/06/2022

24/03/2022

24/03/2022

31/03/2022

19/04/2022

03/05/2022

25/04/2022

25/04/2022

04/04/2022

05/04/2022

05/04/2022

11/04/2022

25/04/2022

03/05/2022

28/04/2022

03/05/2022

03/05/2022

12/05/2022

10/05/2022

01/06/2022

17/05/2022

17/05/2022

10/06/2022

10/06/2022

01/04/2022

01/04/2022

07/04/2022

19/04/2022

05/05/2022

26/04/2022

19/05/2022

25/05/2022

26/05/2022

03/06/2022

10/06/2022

10/06/2022

31/03/2022

07/04/2022

13/04/2022

14/04/2022

22/04/2022

29/04/2022

16/05/2022

20/05/2022

23/05/2022

31/05/2022

10/06/2022

10/06/2022

10/06/2022

10/06/2022

23/05/2022

21/06/2022

20/05/2022

19/05/2022

19/05/2022

20/05/2022

20/05/2022

20/05/2022

14/03/2022

18/02/2022

24/12/2021

07/01/2022

21/01/2022

28/01/2022

18/02/2022

31/01/2022

14/03/2022

25/02/2022

04/03/2022

11/03/2022

14/03/2022

01/04/2022

11/07/2022

27/05/2022

10/06/2022

27/06/2022

01/07/2022

01/07/2022

08/07/2022

11/07/2022

15/07/2022

08/07/2022

15/07/2022

15/07/2022

15/07/2022

15/07/2022

15/07/2022

15/07/2022

15/07/2022

15/07/2022

15/07/2022

15/07/2022

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

+ +164

+ +165

+ +166

+ +167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

+ +200

+ +201

+ +202

+ +203

+ +204

+ +205

+ +206

207

Key

KEY PROCUREMENT & LONG LEAD ITEM MOBILISE DESIGN EARLY WORKS MS CLIENT ACTIVITY KEY DATE CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION SOFT LANDINGS (CONST. PERIOD)

Milestone Appearances

Diamond Start Milestone


